

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00070		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 16-Dec-2003	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY 45 CONS/LGCZR 1201 EDWARD H. WHITE II ST. PATRICK AFB FL 32925-3237		CODE FA2521	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) See Item 6		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) BAC SYSTEMS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC. JAMES P. GILLIS 557 MARY ESTHER CUT OFF FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32548				9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
				X	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. F08650-01-C-0066
				X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 17-Aug-2001
CODE 26548		FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended. <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) See Schedule					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.232-18 Availability of Funds					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) See page 2 of 2					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) LINDA K. ROBINSON / CONTRACTING OFFICER		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY <u>Linda K. Robinson</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 16-Dec-2003

EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

30-105-04

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1. Purpose: to provide basic contract funding for CLINs 2001, 2002, 2003AA, 2003AB, 2003AC, 2004AA, 2004AB, 2005, 2006 and 2007.
3. Section G: Insert new page G-1i (5) into contract. Total contract funding is changed FROM \$40,099,259 TO \$43,657,646, an increase of \$3,558,387.00.
4. Changes are annotated by a vertical black line in the right-hand margin.
5. Summary for the Payment Office (DFARS 243.171)

CLIN	TYPE	Purchase Request #	CLIN FROM	CHANGE	TO
2001	FFP	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 111,060	\$ 111,060
2002	CR	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 1,388,972	\$ 1,388,972
2003AA	CPFF	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 338,488	\$ 338,488
2003AB	CR	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 290,835	\$ 290,835
2003AC	CPFF	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 231,702	\$ 231,702
2004AA	CPFF	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 171,330	\$ 171,330
2004AB	CPFF	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 302,197	\$ 302,197
2005	CPIF	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 306,960	\$ 306,960
2006	CR	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 109,112	\$ 109,112
2007	CR	F2IRSP33371000	\$0.00	\$ 307,731	\$ 307,731
TOTAL				\$ 3,558,387	

//////////////////////////////////////LAST ITEM//////////////////////////////////////

OBLIG ACRN	ACCT CLASS DATA	APPROPRIATE/LMT SUBHEAD/CPN RECIP DODAAD SUPPLEMENTAL ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION	AMOUNT
FY 2004		Total Available FY 04	\$ 3,558,387.00
CA		5733400 304 83LE 212M33 010000 56955 35182F 662400 F62400	
		Increase to ACRN CA	\$ 3,558,387.00
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55048000 J02629	\$ 251,388.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55045000	\$ 314,126.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	51015000 J02698	\$ 267,820.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55042000 J02648	\$ 100,889.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	51016000 J02596	\$ 343,934.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55057000 J02593	\$ 51,783.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55080000 J02597	\$ 127,067.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	51510000 J02625	\$ 785,394.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55460000 J02618	\$ 51,783.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55462000 J02656	\$ 194,449.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	51710000 J02651	\$ 427,576.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	51710000 J02655	\$ 96,796.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	52004000 J02638	\$ 69,898.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	52007000 J01498	\$ 126,348.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55711000 J00423	\$ 208,534.00	
F2IRSP33371000 P00070	55989000 J00237	\$ 140,602.00	